

COMMISSION ON IMPROVING THE STATUS OF CHILDREN IN INDIANA

Interim Report Legislative Council Resolution 15-01

Commission on Improving the Status of Children in Indiana Members

Dr. Jerome Adams, M.D. Indiana State Health Commissioner

Brian Bailey Director Indiana State Budget Agency

Mary Beth Bonaventura Director Indiana Department of Child Services

Michael Dempsey Executive Director Indiana Department of Correction, Division of Youth Services

Rep. David Frizzell State Representative District 93

Sen. Travis Holdman State Senator District 19

Lilia Judson Executive Director Indiana Supreme Court, Division of State Court Administration

Sen. Tim Lanane State Senator District 22

Larry Landis Executive Director Indiana Public Defender Council Susan Lightfoot Chief Probation Officer Henry County Probation Department

Danielle McGrath Deputy Chief of Staff for Legislative Affairs Office of the Governor

Kevin Moore Director Division of Mental Health and Addiction

David Powell Executive Director Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council

Rep. Gail Riecken State Representative District 77

Glenda Ritz Indiana Superintendent of Public Instruction

Hon. Loretta Rush Chief Justice of Indiana

Dr. John Wernert, M.D. Secretary Family and Social Services Administration

Gregory Zoeller Indiana Attorney General

I. DIRECTIVES

Under Legislative Council Resolution 15-01, the Commission on Improving the Status of Children in Indiana is required to study:

A. Teen Suicides

II. SUMMARY OF WORK

On July 13, 2015, the Commission on Improving the Status of Children in Indiana (CISC) Executive Committee assigned the topic of teen suicides to the Infant Mortality and Child Health Task Force of the CISC to study.

On October 19, 2015, the Infant Mortality and Child Health Task Force convened a teen suicide meeting. Representatives from the Substance Abuse and Child Safety Task Force of the CISC and other interested parties attended the meeting. Findings and recommendations from the meeting will be presented to the CISC for consideration on November 18, 2015.

The November 18, 2015 CISC meeting will be webcast live on the CISC website at <u>http://www.in.gov/children</u>. Meeting minutes and other information concerning the work of the Commission can also be found on the CISC website.

III. FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

The Commission during the interim has made no finding of facts or recommendations.